Vendor shall provide all materials, labor, supervision, tools, accessories, 
equipment, permits, fees, testing, inspections, certifications, and all other things necessary for 
Vendor to perform its obligations under this Agreement. 

2. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Vendor an amount no greater than ONE THOUSAND SEVENTY 
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,070) (the “Service Fee”) as full and complete compensation for the 
timely and satisfactory completion of the Services set forth herein. 

A.  Invoice Submission. All invoices submitted by Vendor shall include the City Contract 
Number, an assigned Invoice Number, and an Invoice Date.